
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501435
DATE : 04.06.2025

REQ TITLE : Sup of skilled electrical man

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 10.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502546

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 NORMAL DAILY RATES FOR SUPPLY OF
ELECTRICIANS - 2 NOS., FOR JEBEL ALIM-STN &
M-EXT., FULFILLING THE FOLLOWING
REQUIREMENTS:A)#GROUP
OF TWO ELECTRICIANS SHALL BE
SUPPLIED.B)#ELECTRICIANS SHALL HAVE AN
ACADEMIC QUALIFICATION OF DIPLOMA
INELECTRICAL ENG. WITH 5 TO 7
YEARS OF FIELD EXPERIENCE OR
ELECTRICALTRADE CERTIFICATE WITH 10 TO 15
YEARS OF FIELD EXPERIENCE.C)#ELECTRICIANS
SHALL HAVE A FIELD
EXPERIENCE OF OVERHAUL
MAINTENANCE,PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE &
BREAKDOWN MAINTENANCE OF LARGE
GENERATORS &TRANSFORMERS AND
ASSOCIATED M
V & LV SWITCHGEARS, 11KV/380V OIL FILLEDAUX.
TRANSFORMERS, MV & LV MOTORS, 220VDC
DISTRIBUTION BOARDS, 220VDCBATTERY
CHARGERS, 220VA
C INVERTERS, 24VDC CONVERTERS, EOT
CRANES,LIGHTING SYSTEM, ETC. HE SHALL BE

       310 DAY

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 16 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501435
DATE : 04.06.2025

REQ TITLE : Sup of skilled electrical man

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 10.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502546

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

FAMILIAR OF TESTING THE EQUIPMENT.D)#HE
SHALL BE FLUENT
IN ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND ABLE TO
UNDERSTAND THESITE REQUIREMENTS & FOLLOW
DEWA SUPERVISOR#S INSTRUCTIONS. HE SHALL
LEADA TEAM ASST. E
LECTRICIANS & CASUAL LABORS AND EXECUTE
THE JOBS ASSIGNEDBY DEWA ENGINEER/
FOREMAN. NECESSARY CHECKLISTS SHALL BE
FILLED ANDSUBMITTE
D TO DEWA ENGINEER/ FOREMAN.E)#HE SHALL BE
ABLE TO UNDERSTAND SAFETY REQUIREMENTS,
EMPLOY SAFEWORKING PRACTICES AND COMPLY
WITH DEWA
 SAFETY RULES AND REGULATIONS.F)#THE STAFF
SHOULD BE YOUNG, HARDWORKING AND CAPABLE
TO WORK ONOUTDOOR SITES, MEDICALLY FIT IN
CONFOR
MITY WITH THE REGULATION LAID DOWNBY DUBAI
HEALTH DEPARTMENT AND SHOULD ALSO FULFILL
THE SAFETYREQUIREMENTS OF DUBAI
MUNICIPALITY, T
RAFFIC POLICE, NATURALIZATION ANDRESIDENCY

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 16 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501435
DATE : 04.06.2025

REQ TITLE : Sup of skilled electrical man

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 10.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502546

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

DEPT. AND OTHER PREVAILING RULES AND
REGULATIONS APPLICABLE INTHE EMIRATE OF
DUBAI.G)#HE
SHALL BRING THE REQUIRED PPE (PERSONAL
PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT) LIKEHELMETS, SAFETY
SHOES, SAFETY GOGGLES, MASKS, APPROPRIATE
SAFETY GL
OVES,SAFETY HARNESS / BELTS, EARMUFFS, EAR
PLUGS, COVERALL FOR EACH PERSON,FACE
SHIELD ETC.H)#HE SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A
TOOLBOX WI
TH NECESSARY HAND TOOLS &CERTIFIED
PORTABLE ELECTRICAL TOOLS/
APPARATUS.I)#PARTY SHOULD QUOTE ON DAILY
RATE BASIS. NORMAL WORKING HO
URS ISABOUT 10 HRS. FROM MONDAY UNTIL
SATURDAY & FRIDAY AS HALF DAY.
WHENEVERREQUIRED, HE SHOULD WORK FOR
EXTENDED HOURS BEYOND NORM
AL WORKING HOURSAND ON HOLIDAYS, AS PER
THE PLANT REQUIREMENT.J)#REQUIREMENT IS
BASED ON THE ACTUAL UNIT OUTAGES, WHICH
ARETENTATIVE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 16 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501435
DATE : 04.06.2025

REQ TITLE : Sup of skilled electrical man

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 10.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502546

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

LY SCHEDULED BETWEEN 01.10.2025 AND
30.05.2026; EXACT DATESWILL BE INTIMATED TO
THE PARTY IN ADVANCE.K) CONTRACTOR MUST
OBTAIN AT LE
AST ONE DAY PRIOR APPROVAL FROM
DEWAENGINEER FOR ANY
ABSENTEEISM.L)#PAYMENT WILL BE DONE BASED
ON ACTUALS/TIME SHEETS CERTIFIED BY D
EWAENGINEER.M)#FOR ANY QUERIES, PLEASE
CONTACT MR. WAEL ATTIA AHMED MOHAMED,
SR.ENGINEER (MOB. 055-8749301) OR MR. YASSER,
ENGINEER
(MOB. 055-9867119).

2 ITEM-00001 OVER TIME RATES FOR SUPPLY OF ELECTRICIANS
- 2 NOS., FOR JEBEL ALI M-STN& M-EXT.,
FULFILLING THE FOLLOWING
REQUIREMENTS:A)#GROUP OF
TWO ELECTRICIANS SHALL BE
SUPPLIED.B)#ELECTRICIANS SHALL HAVE AN
ACADEMIC QUALIFICATION OF DIPLOMA
INELECTRICAL ENG. WITH 5 TO 7 YEA
RS OF FIELD EXPERIENCE OR ELECTRICALTRADE
CERTIFICATE WITH 10 TO 15 YEARS OF FIELD

       200 HR

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 16 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501435
DATE : 04.06.2025

REQ TITLE : Sup of skilled electrical man

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 10.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502546

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

EXPERIENCE.C)#ELECTRICIANS SHALL HAVE A
FIELD EXP
ERIENCE OF OVERHAUL
MAINTENANCE,PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE &
BREAKDOWN MAINTENANCE OF LARGE
GENERATORS &TRANSFORMERS AND
ASSOCIATED MV &
 LV SWITCHGEARS, 11KV/380V OIL FILLEDAUX.
TRANSFORMERS, MV & LV MOTORS, 220VDC
DISTRIBUTION BOARDS, 220VDCBATTERY
CHARGERS, 220VAC I
NVERTERS, 24VDC CONVERTERS, EOT
CRANES,LIGHTING SYSTEM, ETC. HE SHALL BE
FAMILIAR OF TESTING THE EQUIPMENT.D)#HE
SHALL BE FLUENT IN
ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND ABLE TO UNDERSTAND
THESITE REQUIREMENTS & FOLLOW DEWA
SUPERVISOR#S INSTRUCTIONS. HE SHALL LEADA
TEAM ASST. ELEC
TRICIANS & CASUAL LABORS AND EXECUTE THE
JOBS ASSIGNEDBY DEWA ENGINEER/ FOREMAN.
NECESSARY CHECKLISTS SHALL BE FILLED
ANDSUBMITTED T

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 16 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501435
DATE : 04.06.2025

REQ TITLE : Sup of skilled electrical man

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 10.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502546

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

O DEWA ENGINEER/ FOREMAN.E)#HE SHALL BE
ABLE TO UNDERSTAND SAFETY REQUIREMENTS,
EMPLOY SAFEWORKING PRACTICES AND COMPLY
WITH DEWA SA
FETY RULES AND REGULATIONS.F)#THE STAFF
SHOULD BE YOUNG, HARDWORKING AND CAPABLE
TO WORK ONOUTDOOR SITES, MEDICALLY FIT IN
CONFORMIT
Y WITH THE REGULATION LAID DOWNBY DUBAI
HEALTH DEPARTMENT AND SHOULD ALSO FULFILL
THE SAFETYREQUIREMENTS OF DUBAI
MUNICIPALITY, TRAF
FIC POLICE, NATURALIZATION ANDRESIDENCY
DEPT. AND OTHER PREVAILING RULES AND
REGULATIONS APPLICABLE INTHE EMIRATE OF
DUBAI.G)#HE SHA
LL BRING THE REQUIRED PPE (PERSONAL
PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT) LIKEHELMETS, SAFETY
SHOES, SAFETY GOGGLES, MASKS, APPROPRIATE
SAFETY GLOVE
S,SAFETY HARNESS / BELTS, EARMUFFS, EAR
PLUGS, COVERALL FOR EACH PERSON,FACE
SHIELD ETC.H)#HE SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 16 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501435
DATE : 04.06.2025

REQ TITLE : Sup of skilled electrical man

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 10.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502546

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

TOOLBOX WITH
NECESSARY HAND TOOLS &CERTIFIED PORTABLE
ELECTRICAL TOOLS/ APPARATUS.I)#PARTY
SHOULD QUOTE ON DAILY RATE BASIS. NORMAL
WORKING HOURS
 ISABOUT 10 HRS. FROM MONDAY UNTIL
SATURDAY & FRIDAY AS HALF DAY.
WHENEVERREQUIRED, HE SHOULD WORK FOR
EXTENDED HOURS BEYOND NORMAL
WORKING HOURSAND ON HOLIDAYS, AS PER THE
PLANT REQUIREMENT.J)#REQUIREMENT IS BASED
ON THE ACTUAL UNIT OUTAGES, WHICH
ARETENTATIVELY
SCHEDULED BETWEEN 01.10.2025 AND 30.05.2026;
EXACT DATESWILL BE INTIMATED TO THE PARTY IN
ADVANCE.K) CONTRACTOR MUST OBTAIN AT
LEAST
 ONE DAY PRIOR APPROVAL FROM
DEWAENGINEER FOR ANY
ABSENTEEISM.L)#PAYMENT WILL BE DONE BASED
ON ACTUALS/TIME SHEETS CERTIFIED BY DEWA
ENGINEER.M)#FOR ANY QUERIES, PLEASE
CONTACT MR. WAEL ATTIA AHMED MOHAMED,

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 16 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501435
DATE : 04.06.2025

REQ TITLE : Sup of skilled electrical man

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 10.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502546

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SR.ENGINEER (MOB. 055-8749301) OR MR. YASSER,
ENGINEER (MO
B. 055-9867119).

3 ITEM-00001 NORMAL DAILY RATES FOR SUPPLY OF ASST.
ELECTRICIANS - 2 NOS., FOR JEBELALI M-STN &
M-EXT., FULFILLING THE FOLLOWING
REQUIREMENTS:A)#
GROUP OF TWO ASST. ELECTRICIANS SHALL BE
SUPPLIED.B)#ASST. ELECTRICIANS SHALL HAVE AN
ACADEMIC QUALIFICATION OF DIPLOMAIN
ELECTRICAL
 ENG. WITH 5 TO 7 YEARS OF FIELD EXPERIENCE
OR ELECTRICALTRADE CERTIFICATE WITH 10 TO
15 YEARS OF FIELD EXPERIENCE.C)#ASST.
ELECTRIC
IANS SHALL HAVE A FIELD EXPERIENCE OF
OVERHAULMAINTENANCE, PREVENTIVE
MAINTENANCE & BREAKDOWN MAINTENANCE OF
LARGEGENERATORS & TRANS
FORMERS AND ASSOCIATED MV & LV
SWITCHGEARS, 11KV/380VOIL FILLED AUX.
TRANSFORMERS, MV & LV MOTORS, 220VDC
DISTRIBUTIONBOARDS, 220VDC

       310 DAY

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 16 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501435
DATE : 04.06.2025

REQ TITLE : Sup of skilled electrical man

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 10.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502546

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

 BATTERY CHARGERS, 220VAC INVERTERS, 24VDC
CONVERTERS, EOTCRANES, LIGHTING SYSTEM,
ETC. HE SHALL BE FAMILIAR OF TESTING
THEEQUIPMENT
.D)#HE SHALL BE FLUENT IN ENGLISH LANGUAGE
AND ABLE TO UNDERSTAND THESITE
REQUIREMENTS & FOLLOW DEWA SUPERVISOR#S
INSTRUCTIONS. HE S
HALL LEADA TEAM ASST. ELECTRICIANS & CASUAL
LABORS AND EXECUTE THE JOBS ASSIGNEDBY
DEWA ENGINEER/ FOREMAN. NECESSARY
CHECKLISTS SHAL
L BE FILLED ANDSUBMITTED TO DEWA ENGINEER/
FOREMAN.E)#HE SHALL BE ABLE TO UNDERSTAND
SAFETY REQUIREMENTS, EMPLOY SAFEWORKING
PRACTIC
ES AND COMPLY WITH DEWA SAFETY RULES AND
REGULATIONS.F)#THE STAFF SHOULD BE YOUNG,
HARDWORKING AND CAPABLE TO WORK
ONOUTDOOR SITES,
MEDICALLY FIT IN CONFORMITY WITH THE
REGULATION LAID DOWNBY DUBAI HEALTH
DEPARTMENT AND SHOULD ALSO FULFILL THE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 16 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501435
DATE : 04.06.2025

REQ TITLE : Sup of skilled electrical man

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 10.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502546

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SAFETYREQUIREMENTS O
F DUBAI MUNICIPALITY, TRAFFIC POLICE,
NATURALIZATION ANDRESIDENCY DEPT. AND
OTHER PREVAILING RULES AND REGULATIONS
APPLICABLE INTHE
EMIRATE OF DUBAI.G)#HE SHALL BRING THE
REQUIRED PPE (PERSONAL PROTECTIVE
EQUIPMENT) LIKEHELMETS, SAFETY SHOES,
SAFETY GOGGLES, MASKS
, APPROPRIATE SAFETY GLOVES,SAFETY
HARNESS / BELTS, EARMUFFS, EAR PLUGS,
COVERALL FOR EACH PERSON,FACE SHIELD
ETC.H)#HE SHALL BE EQU
IPPED WITH A TOOLBOX WITH NECESSARY HAND
TOOLS &CERTIFIED PORTABLE ELECTRICAL
TOOLS/ APPARATUS.I)#PARTY SHOULD QUOTE ON
DAILY RATE B
ASIS. NORMAL WORKING HOURS ISABOUT 10 HRS.
FROM MONDAY UNTIL SATURDAY & FRIDAY AS
HALF DAY. WHENEVERREQUIRED, HE SHOULD
WORK FOR EXT
ENDED HOURS BEYOND NORMAL WORKING
HOURSAND ON HOLIDAYS, AS PER THE PLANT

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page10 of 16 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501435
DATE : 04.06.2025

REQ TITLE : Sup of skilled electrical man

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 10.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502546

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

REQUIREMENT.J)#REQUIREMENT IS BASED ON THE
ACTUAL UNIT OUTA
GES, WHICH ARETENTATIVELY SCHEDULED
BETWEEN 01.10.2025 AND 30.05.2026; EXACT
DATESWILL BE INTIMATED TO THE PARTY IN
ADVANCE.K) CONTR
ACTOR MUST OBTAIN AT LEAST ONE DAY PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM DEWAENGINEER FOR ANY
ABSENTEEISM.L)#PAYMENT WILL BE DONE BASED
ON ACTUALS/TIM
E SHEETS CERTIFIED BY DEWAENGINEER.M)#FOR
ANY QUERIES, PLEASE CONTACT MR. WAEL ATTIA
AHMED MOHAMED, SR.ENGINEER (MOB.
055-8749301) O
R MR. YASSER, ENGINEER (MOB. 055-9867119).

4 ITEM-00001 OVER TIME RATES FOR SUPPLY OF ASST.
ELECTRICIANS - 2 NOS., FOR JEBEL ALIM-STN &
M-EXT., FULFILLING THE FOLLOWING
REQUIREMENTS:A)#GRO
UP OF TWO ASST. ELECTRICIANS SHALL BE
SUPPLIED.B)#ASST. ELECTRICIANS SHALL HAVE AN
ACADEMIC QUALIFICATION OF DIPLOMAIN
ELECTRICAL EN

       200 HR

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page11 of 16 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501435
DATE : 04.06.2025

REQ TITLE : Sup of skilled electrical man

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 10.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502546

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

G. WITH 5 TO 7 YEARS OF FIELD EXPERIENCE OR
ELECTRICALTRADE CERTIFICATE WITH 10 TO 15
YEARS OF FIELD EXPERIENCE.C)#ASST.
ELECTRICIAN
S SHALL HAVE A FIELD EXPERIENCE OF
OVERHAULMAINTENANCE, PREVENTIVE
MAINTENANCE & BREAKDOWN MAINTENANCE OF
LARGEGENERATORS & TRANSFOR
MERS AND ASSOCIATED MV & LV SWITCHGEARS,
11KV/380VOIL FILLED AUX. TRANSFORMERS, MV &
LV MOTORS, 220VDC DISTRIBUTIONBOARDS,
220VDC BA
TTERY CHARGERS, 220VAC INVERTERS, 24VDC
CONVERTERS, EOTCRANES, LIGHTING SYSTEM,
ETC. HE SHALL BE FAMILIAR OF TESTING
THEEQUIPMENT.D)
#HE SHALL BE FLUENT IN ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND
ABLE TO UNDERSTAND THESITE REQUIREMENTS &
FOLLOW DEWA SUPERVISOR#S INSTRUCTIONS. HE
SHAL
L LEADA TEAM ASST. ELECTRICIANS & CASUAL
LABORS AND EXECUTE THE JOBS ASSIGNEDBY
DEWA ENGINEER/ FOREMAN. NECESSARY

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page12 of 16 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501435
DATE : 04.06.2025

REQ TITLE : Sup of skilled electrical man

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 10.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502546

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CHECKLISTS SHALL B
E FILLED ANDSUBMITTED TO DEWA ENGINEER/
FOREMAN.E)#HE SHALL BE ABLE TO UNDERSTAND
SAFETY REQUIREMENTS, EMPLOY SAFEWORKING
PRACTICES
AND COMPLY WITH DEWA SAFETY RULES AND
REGULATIONS.F)#THE STAFF SHOULD BE YOUNG,
HARDWORKING AND CAPABLE TO WORK
ONOUTDOOR SITES, MED
ICALLY FIT IN CONFORMITY WITH THE REGULATION
LAID DOWNBY DUBAI HEALTH DEPARTMENT AND
SHOULD ALSO FULFILL THE
SAFETYREQUIREMENTS OF D
UBAI MUNICIPALITY, TRAFFIC POLICE,
NATURALIZATION ANDRESIDENCY DEPT. AND
OTHER PREVAILING RULES AND REGULATIONS
APPLICABLE INTHE EMI
RATE OF DUBAI.G)#HE SHALL BRING THE
REQUIRED PPE (PERSONAL PROTECTIVE
EQUIPMENT) LIKEHELMETS, SAFETY SHOES,
SAFETY GOGGLES, MASKS, A
PPROPRIATE SAFETY GLOVES,SAFETY HARNESS /
BELTS, EARMUFFS, EAR PLUGS, COVERALL FOR

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page13 of 16 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501435
DATE : 04.06.2025

REQ TITLE : Sup of skilled electrical man

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 10.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502546

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

EACH PERSON,FACE SHIELD ETC.H)#HE SHALL BE
EQUIPP
ED WITH A TOOLBOX WITH NECESSARY HAND
TOOLS &CERTIFIED PORTABLE ELECTRICAL
TOOLS/ APPARATUS.I)#PARTY SHOULD QUOTE ON
DAILY RATE BASI
S. NORMAL WORKING HOURS ISABOUT 10 HRS.
FROM MONDAY UNTIL SATURDAY & FRIDAY AS
HALF DAY. WHENEVERREQUIRED, HE SHOULD
WORK FOR EXTEND
ED HOURS BEYOND NORMAL WORKING
HOURSAND ON HOLIDAYS, AS PER THE PLANT
REQUIREMENT.J)#REQUIREMENT IS BASED ON THE
ACTUAL UNIT OUTAGES
, WHICH ARETENTATIVELY SCHEDULED BETWEEN
01.10.2025 AND 30.05.2026; EXACT DATESWILL BE
INTIMATED TO THE PARTY IN ADVANCE.K)
CONTRACT
OR MUST OBTAIN AT LEAST ONE DAY PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM DEWAENGINEER FOR ANY
ABSENTEEISM.L)#PAYMENT WILL BE DONE BASED
ON ACTUALS/TIME S
HEETS CERTIFIED BY DEWAENGINEER.M)#FOR

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page14 of 16 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501435
DATE : 04.06.2025

REQ TITLE : Sup of skilled electrical man

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 10.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502546

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ANY QUERIES, PLEASE CONTACT MR. WAEL ATTIA
AHMED MOHAMED, SR.ENGINEER (MOB.
055-8749301) OR M
R. YASSER, ENGINEER (MOB. 055-9867119).

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Sup of skilled electrical manpower for annual outage maintenance

activities in Jebel Ali M-Stn <(>&<)> M-Ext. (Oct.2025-May.2026)

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page15 of 16 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501435
DATE : 04.06.2025

REQ TITLE : Sup of skilled electrical man

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 10.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502546

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page16 of 16 

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


